DUBAI SILICON OASIS STAGE

8" FEBRUARY |  Skydive Dubai » Fujairah |  180km
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8 February 2018 / Stage 3 - km 179 Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage

THE STAGE REPORT

(9p)

TAR
Dubai - riders cast offat 11.22 am.

_|

The pace is brisk since the very beginning, with a number of attacks and counter-attacks.

Vliegen and Valognes eventually manage to race clear at km 9, with Christian and Bevilacqua catching up with them shortly after.
Sun and Almemari try to counter-attack out of the peloton, but they are soon taken in.

At km 15, the four front leaders are 110" ahead of the peloton; at km 19: 3'55”; at km 24: 7°40”; at km 29: 6°45".

Intermediate Sprint (Silicon Oasis - km 38.4)
Vliegen claims the intermediate sprint ahead of Valognes, Bevilacqua and Christian; the peloton is 6°05” down the road.
Average speed after one hour of racing: 46.600 km/h.

At km 49, the gap is 5'28”; at km 66: 410",

Intermediate Sprint (Zahbab - km 76.4)

Vliegen claims the intermediate sprint ahead of Valognes, Bevilacqua and Christian; the peloton is 3'35” down the road.
At km 88, the gap is 3°15”; UAE Team Emirates riders are at the front of the chasing peloton.

Average speed after two hours: 45.300 km/h.

At km 94, the peloton - led by Quick-Step Floors and Katusha Alpecin riders — is 2°30” down the road, and then splits into two parts.
At km 100, the first chasing group is 58” down the road, while the second one is lagging 1°25” behind. Kamstra crashes but gets back
on track straight away.

Atkm 111, the first chasing peloton catches up with the four front riders. The Blue Jersey Groenewegen gets back into the first
group after a puncture; the second chasing group gains ground.

The peloton bunches up at km 118, with Cavendish and Kamstra catching up (after a puncture and following the crash, respectively).

The peloton rolls all together, nobody tries to race clear.
Average speed after three hours: 45.100 km/h.

Nothing to report until km 150, when Bohli attacks, solo. With 25 km remaining to the finish, the breakaway man is 15" up the road;
with 20 km to go, the gap is down to 13”. The peloton gains ground and eventually catches up with Bohli with 15 km to go.

The peloton rolls all together at a blistering pace, and the stage ends in a bunch sprint.
FINISH (Fujairah - km 179)

Cavendish nails the stage win ahead of Bouhanni, Kittel, Blyte, Colbrelli, Viviani, Kristoff, Nielsen, Minali and the others.
Time of the winner: 3h53°46”, at an average speed of 46.199 km/h.
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8 February 2018 / Stage 3 - km 179 Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage

WINNER’S PORTRAIT

1/2

Mark Cavendish was born on the Isle of Man (GB) on 5/21/1985. He is professional since 2006.

2006 - Team Sparkasse
4 wins: one stage at the International Thuringen; two stages at the Tour of Berlin and one stage at the Course de la Solidarité.

2007 - T Mobile

11 wins: GP Lescaut; two stages at the Four Days of Dunkirk; two stages at the Volta a Catalunya; one stage at the
SterElektrotoer; one stage at the Tour of Denmark; one stage at the Eneco Tour; the Prologue and one stage at the Tour of
Britain; one stage at the Circuit Franco-Belge.

2008 - Team Columbia

17 wins: two stages at the Three Days of De Panne; GP Lescaut; Prologue on the Tour de Romandie; the Catanzaro-
Lungomare and Cittadella stages at the Giro d’Italia; one stage at the SterElektrotoer; the Chateauroux, Toulouse, Narbonne
and Nimes Tour de France stages; three stages at the Tour of Ireland; three stages at the Tour of Missouri.

2009 - Team Columbia

23 wins: two stages at the Tour of Qatar; two stages at the Three Days of De Panne; one stage at the Tirreno—Adriatico; the
Milano-Sanremo; two stages at the Tour de Suisse; the Milano, Arenzano and Florence stages (including the opening Lido di
Venezia TTT) at the Giro d’ltalia; two stages at the Tour of California; the Brignoles, La Grande-Motte, Issoudun, Saint-
Fargeau, Aubenas and Paris/Champs-Elysées stages at the Tour de France; two stages at the Tour of Missouri; one stage at
the Tour of Ireland and the Sparkassen Classic.

2010 - Team Columbia HTC

11 wins: the Montargis, Gueugnon, Bourg-lés-Valence, Bordeaux and Paris/Champs Elysées stages at the Tour de France; the
Lleida, Burgos and Salamanca stages (including the opening TTT in Sevilla and the points classification) at the Vuelta a
Espafia; one stage at the Tour of California; one stage at the Tour sof Romandie and one stage at the Volta a Catalunya.

2011 - Htc-Highroad

13 wins: the Copenaghen World Championships; two stages at the Tour of Britain; the London Surrey Cycle Classic; the
Teramo and Ravenna stages (including the opening TTT at Venaria Reale) of the Giro d’Italia; the Cap Fréhel, Chateauroux,
Lavaur, Montpellier and Paris stages (including the points classification) at the Tour de France; the Scheldepris and one stage
at the Tour of Oman.

(continued)

TOP SPONSORS OFFICIAL CAR

A bk

. % |t 1

T 2 ) et~ et \ GDED FANY
Commercial Bank of Dubai l \ Emirates | DUBAI HEALTH AUTHORITY ANANORPA

o f—

g\‘)’l?l\l’i"gl!é{l\:': COUNCIL @ ] RCSSPO“

Move your Business




www.dubaitour.com @ @ @

€3 dubaitour | wws_lsb €)

8 February 2018 / Stage 3 - km 179 Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage

WINNER’S PORTRAIT
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(continued from previous page)

2012 - Sky Professional Team

15 wins: two stages at the Tour of Qatar; the Kuurne-Brussel-Kuurne; the Indicatore (Arezzo) stage of the 47" Tirreno-
Adriatico; the Herning, Fano and Cervere stages at the Giro d’Italia; the Ster ZLM Tour; the Tournai, Brive-la-Gaillarde and
Paris stages of the Tour de France; one stage at the Tour of Denmark; three stages at the Tour of Britain.

2013 - Omega Pharma-Quick-Step

19 wins: one stage at the Tour de San Luis; four stages and the final classification of the Tour of Qatar; one stage at the
Driedaagse de Panne-Koksijde; the Naples, Margherita di Savoia, Treviso, Cherasco and Brescia stages of the 96™ Giro d'Italia;
the National Championships of Great Britain; the Marseille and Saint-Amand-Montrond stages at the Tour de France; one
stage at the Tour of Denmark; three stages at the Tour of Britain; the opening Donoratico TTT of the 48" edition of the
Tirreno-Adriatico.

2014 - Omega Pharma - Quick-Step

11 wins: one stage at the Volta ao Algarve; the Porto Sant’Elpidio stage (including the opening San Vincenzo TTT) at the
Tirreno-Adriatico; four stages at the Presidential Tour of Turkey; two stages at the Tour of California; one stage at the Tour
de Suisse; two stages at the Tour du Poitou Charentes.

2015 - Etixx-Quick Step

13 wins: one stage at the Tour de San Luis; two stages and the final classification at the Dubai Tour; Clasica de Almeria;
Kuurne-Brussel-Kuurne; three stages at the Presidential Tour of Turkey; four stages at the Tour of California; the Fougeres
stage at the Tour de France.

2016 - Dimension Data

9 wins: one stage and the final classification at the Tour of Qatar; one stage at the Tour of Croatia; one stage at the Tour of
California; the Sainte-Marie-du-Mont, Angers, Montauban and Villars-les-Dombes stages at the Tour de France; one stage at
the Abu Dhabi Tour.

2° World Championships R. R. (Doha).

2017 - Dimension Data
1 win: one stage at the Abu Dhabi Tour.

2018 - Dimension Data
1 win: one stage at the Dubai Tour.
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08 February 2016 Stage 3 - km 180 Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage
ORDER OF ARRIVAL

Average: 46,200 km/h

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP BON

1. 91 10003292324 CAVENDISH Mark GBR DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 3:53:46 10

2. 51 10005961440 BOUHANNI Nacer FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 3:53:46 0:00 6

3. 1 10004502400 KITTEL Marcel GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:53:46 0:00 4
4. 11 10004778141 BLYTHE Adam GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 3:53:46 0:00
5. 34 10006468062 COLBRELLI Sonny ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:53:46 0:00
6. 71 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 3:53:46 0:00
7. 141 10003269183 KRISTOFF Alexander NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:53:46 0:00
8. 21 10007381781 NIELSEN Magnus Cort Y DEN AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:53:46 0:00
9. 26 10009027852 MINALI Riccardo Y ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:53:46 0:00
10. 101 10007293269 GROENEWEGEN Dylan Y NED TLJ TEAMLOTTONL - JUMBO 3:53:46 0:00
11. 27 10003264941 TLEUBAYEV Ruslan KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:53:46 0:00
12. 102 10008676632 JANSEN Amund Grondahl Y NOR TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 3:53:46 0:00
13. 63 10011235513 HENNESSY Jacob Y GBR MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 3:53:46 0:00
14. 121 10005379339 DEGENKOLB John GER TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 3:53:46 0:00
15. 111 10005660336 PERON Andrea ITA  TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:53:46 0:00
16. 87 10007701073 YOUNG Eric USA RLY RALLY CYCLING 3:53:46 0:00
17. 147 10010992508 MIRZA AL-HAMMADI Yousif UAE UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:53:46 0:00
18. 83 10003293738 HUFF Charles Bradley USA RLY RALLY CYCLING 3:53:46 0:00
19. 24 10004766320 DE VREESE Laurens BEL AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 3:53:46 0:00
20. 131 10051451107 ALMANSOORI Mohammed Y UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 3:53:46 0:00
21. 14 10006064302 FENN Andrew GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 3:53:46 0:00
22. 145 10007890730 CONSONNI Simone Y ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:53:46 0:00
23. 155 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub Yy ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:53:46 0:00
24, 43 10002986065 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre LUX BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:53:46 0:00
25. 41 10002724872 ROCHE Nicholas IRL  BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:53:46 0:00
26. 112 10010957243 BENHAMOUDA Mehdi Y FRA TNN TEAMNOVO NORDISK 3:53:46 0:00
27. 136 10010992912 ALMEMARI Nasser UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 3:53:46 0:00
28. 132 10010992811 ALMANSOORI Jaber UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 3:53:46 0:00

29. 47 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:53:46 0:00 6
30. 157 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 3:53:46 0:00
31. 16 10003206741 KREDER Michel NED ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 3:53:46 0:00
32. @4 10014877760 STANNARD Robert Y AUS MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 3:53:46 0:00
33, 4 10006175951 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:53:46 0:00
34. @2 10075634924 BIEKEN Nazaerbieke Y CHN MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 3:53:46 0:00
35. 44 10007524756 TEUNS Dylan BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:53:46 0:00
36. 45 10008699264 VAN HOOYDONCK Nathan Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3:53:46 0:00
37. 7 10007506366 ZABEL Rick Y GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 3:53:46 0:00
38. 117 10007574266 WILLIAMS Christopher AUS TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3:53:46 0:00
39. 31 10002837838 NIBALI Vincenzo ITA" TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 3:53:46 0:00
40. 142 10008659959 AIT EL ABDIA Anass Y MAR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 3:53:46 0:00
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08 February 2016 Stage 3 - km 180

RNK NUM
41. 66
42. 97
43. 115
44. 125
45. 75
46. 3
47. 113
48. 25
49. 116
50. 144
51. 65
52. 134
53. 74
54. 35
55. 72
56. 94
57. 143
58. 123
59. 153
60. 56
61. 55
62. 85
63. 23
64. 156
65. 127
66. 36
67. 95
68. 15
69. 106
70. 46
71. 82
72. 84
73. 12
74. 103
75. 124
76. 57
77. 13
78. 22
79. 152
80. 54

ucrip

10009992192
10005351653
10013880882
10001374754
10003105394
10006494132
10010029881
10007887696
10009507701
10006875563
10009463039
10010992609
10008622876
10008658545
10005335283
10009583883
10003199970
10005391564
10009974816
10006166049
10002514506
10015092372
10006500701
10007744624
10003322939
10001464781
10002259777
10002928976
10008854464
10002926855
10007501316
10007491818
10006468870
10003037191
10005876160
10007970148
10008670669
10007219309
10006903754
10002963635
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Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage

ORDER OF ARRIVAL

RIDER NAT TEAM
JENNER Samuel Y AUS MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE
VERMOTE Julien BEL DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
POLI Umberto Y ITA  TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
RAST Gregory SUl  TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO
SABATINI Fabio ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
HALLER Marco AUT TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
KAMSTRA Brian Y NED TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
KORSAETH Truls Y NOR AST ASTANA PRO TEAM
VALOGNES Quentin Y FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
BYSTROM Sven Erik NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
SUN Xiaolong Y CHN MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE
ALBLOUSHI Majed UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM
LAMPAERT Yves BEL QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
CORTINA Ivan Garcia Y ESP TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA
DECLERCQ Tim BEL QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
GHEBREIGZABHIER WERKIL An Y ERI DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
BONO Matteo ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
BRANDLE Matthias AUT TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO
BEVILACQUA Simone Y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel ERI COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS
NAVARRO GARCIA Daniel ESP COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS
MCNULTY Brandon Y USA RLY RALLY CYCLING
FOMINYKH Daniil KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM
PACIONI Luca Y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
VAN POPPEL Boy NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO
BOZIC Borut SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA
RENSHAW Mark AUS DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
BRAMMEIER Matthew IRL  ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT
ROOSEN Timo Y NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO
VENTOSO ALBERDI Francisco J. ESP BMC BMC RACING TEAM
CARPENTER Robin USA RLY RALLY CYCLING
MAGNER Tyler USA RLY RALLY CYCLING
CHRISTIAN Mark GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT
LEEZER Thomas NED TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO
NIZZOLO Giacomo ITA  TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO
VAN LERBERGHE Bert BEL COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS
DUNNE Conor IRL  ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT
BIZHIGITOV Zhandos KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM
BERTAZZO Liam ITA WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA

FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS
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ls‘
=

Commercial Bank of Dubai \ Emirates

viabl yua

P N
,‘ll-;i!!.l s T
DUBAI HEALTH AUTHORITY

DUBAI SPORTS COUNCIL

RCSsport

Move your Business

Average: 46,200 km/h

TIME
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:53:46
3:54:04
3:54:06
3:54:09
3:54:14
3:54:22
3:54:29
3:54:37

OFFICIAL CAR
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GAP BON
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00 4
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00 2
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
118
120
123
128
136
143
:51
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RNK NUM UCI ID
81. 6 10008722607
82. 96 10005416321
83. 32 10003261103
84. 53 10006144831
85. 92 10007864155
86. 77 10002836626
87. 154 10004739442
88. 37 10008689766
89. 93 10001546324
90. 114 10007659243
91. 52 10008857393
92. 146 10009164056
93. 104 10005961844
94. 107 10002300702
95. 42 10008664508
96. 33 10002833188
97. 122 10006114620
98. 76 10008693810
99, 73 10008706136
100. 151 10001661108
101. 17 10008689463
102. 2 10004881508
103. 5 10007751694
104. 126 10006889206
105. 86 10002096901
106. 135 10051244272
107. 133 100009362201
108. 67 10010204380
109. 137 10011002107
Entrants
Starters
No-Starters
Finisher
Withdrawn
Disqualified
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Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage

ORDER OF ARRIVAL

RIDER NAT TEAM
POLITT Nils Y GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
THOMSON Jay Robert RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
KOREN Kristijan SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA
EDET Nicolas FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS
DEBESAY Mekseb ERI DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
TERPSTRA Niki NED QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
COLEDAN Marco ITA" WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
PER David Y SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA
EISEL Bernhard AUT DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA
PLANET Charles Y FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
CHETOUT Loic FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS
GANNA Filippo Y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES
LINDEMAN Bert-Jan NED TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO
TANKINK Bram NED TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO
BOHLI Tom Y SuUl BMC BMC RACING TEAM
BOLE Grega SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA
ALAFACI Eugenio ITA' TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO
SCHACHMANN Maximilian Y GER QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
JAKOBSEN Fabio Y NED QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS
POZZATO Filippo ITA° WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
PEARSON Daniel Y GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT
DOWSETT Alex GBR TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
MATHIS Marco Y GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN
SKUJINS Toms LAT TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO
PATE Danny USA RLY RALLY CYCLING
ALKAABI Saif Y UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM
ALMAURAWWTI ALBLOOSHI Mot  UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM
XUE Fuwen Y CHN MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE
MAYOUF Khalid Y UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM
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Average: 46,200 km/h

TIME
3:54:39
3:54:53
3:54:53
3:54:53
3:54:53
3:54:57
3:55:21
3:55:24
3:55:27
3:55:27
3:55:27
3:55:27
3:55:27
3:55:27
3:55:27
3:55:27
3:56:18
3:56:18
3:56:18
3:53:46
3:56:28
3:56:54
3:56:54
3:56:54
3:56:54
3:56:54
3:56:54
3:58:48
3:58:48

OFFICIAL CAR
b

GAP BON
:53
:07
:07
:07
:07
111
:35
138
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
132
132
132
:00
142
:08
:08
:08
:08
:08
:08
:02
:02
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08 February 2016 Stage 3 - km 180 Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage
INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME

Total distance 537 km, average 43,548 km/h

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP

1. 71 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 12:19:38
2. 91 10003292324 CAVENDISH Mark GBR DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 12:19:42 0:04
3. 45 10008699264 VAN HOOYDONCK Nathan Y BEL BMGC BMGC RACING TEAM 12:19:45 0:07
4., 21 10007381781 NIELSEN Magnus Cort Y DEN AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 12:19:46 0:08
5. 51 10005961440 BOUHANNI Nacer FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 12:19:46 0:08
6. 47 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 12:19:46 0:08
7. 1 10004502400 KITTEL Marcel GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 12:19:48 0:10
8. 26 10009027852 MINALI Riccardo Y ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 12:19:48 0:10
9. 141 10003269183 KRISTOFF Alexander NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 12:19:52 0:14
10. 34 10006468062 COLBRELLI Sonny ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 12:19:52 0:14
11. 11 10004778141 BLYTHE Adam GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 12:19:52 0:14
12. 63 10011235513 HENNESSY Jacob Y GBR MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 12:19:52 0:14
13. 121 10005379339 DEGENKOLB John GER TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 12:19:52 0:14
14. 87 10007701073 YOUNG Eric USA RLY RALLY CYCLING 12:19:52 0:14
15. 43 10002986065 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre LUX BMC BMC RACING TEAM 12:19:52 0:14
16. 111 10005660336 PERON Andrea ITA  TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 12:19:52 0:14
17. 112 10010957243 BENHAMOUDA Mehdi Y FRA TNN TEAMNOVO NORDISK 12:19:52 0:14
18. 16 10003206741 KREDER Michel NED ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 12:19:52 0:14
19. 41 10002724872 ROCHE Nicholas IRL  BMC BMC RACING TEAM 12:19:52 0:14
20. 64 10014877760 STANNARD Robert Y AUS MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 12:19:52 0:14
21. 113 10010029881 KAMSTRA Brian Yy NED TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 12:19:52 0:14
22. 75 10003105394 SABATINI Fabio ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 12:19:52 0:14
23. 145 10007890730 CONSONNI Simone Y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 12:19:52 0:14
24. 31 10002837838 NIBALI Vincenzo ITA" TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 12:19:52 0:14
25. g2 10075634924 BIEKEN Nazaerbieke Y CHN MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 12:19:52 0:14
26. 83 10003293738 HUFF Charles Bradley USA RLY RALLY CYCLING 12:19:52 0:14
27. 4 10006175951 KUZNETSOV Viacheslav RUS TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 12:19:52 0:14
28. 44 10007524756 TEUNS Dylan BEL BMC BMC RAGING TEAM 12:19:52 0:14
29, 7 10007506366 ZABEL Rick Y GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 12:19:52 0:14
30. 97 10005351653 VERMOTE Julien BEL DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 12:19:52 0:14
31. 36 10001464781 BOZIC Borut SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 12:19:52 0:14
32. 94 10009583883 GHEBREIGZABHIER WERKIL Y ERI DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 12:19:52 0:14
33. 142 10008659959 AIT EL ABDIA Anass Y MAR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 12:19:52 0:14
34. 123 10005391564 BRANDLE Matthias AUT TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 12:19:52 0:14
35. 85 10015092372 MCNULTY Brandon Y USA RLY RALLY CYCLING 12:19:52 0:14
36. 125 10001374754 RAST Gregory SUlI TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 12:19:52 0:14
37. 106 10008854464 ROOSEN Timo y NED TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 12:19:52 0:14
38. 95 10002259777 RENSHAW Mark AUS DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 12:19:52 0:14
39, 3 10006494132 HALLER Marco AUT TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 12:19:52 0:14
40. 84 10007491818 MAGNER Tyler USA RLY RALLY CYCLING 12:19:52 0:14
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08 February 2016 Stage 3 - km 180 Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage
INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME

Total distance 537 km, average 43,548 km/h

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP
41. 151 10001661108 POZZATO Filippo ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 12:19:52 0:14
42. 101 10007293269 GROENEWEGEN Dylan Y NED TLJ TEAMLOTTONL - JUMBO 12:19:56 0:18
43. 155 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub Yy ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 12:20:04 0:26
44. 74 10008622876 LAMPAERT Yves BEL QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 12:20:04 0:26
45. 156 10007744624 PACIONI Luca y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 12:20:04 0:26
46. 127 10003322939 VAN POPPEL Boy NED TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 12:20:12 0:34
47. 27 10003264941 TLEUBAYEV Ruslan KAZ AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 12:20:23 0:45
48. 102 10008676632 JANSEN Amund Grondahl Y NOR TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 12:20:28 0:50
49. 57 10007970148 VAN LERBERGHE Bert BEL COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 12:20:35 0:57
50. 115 10013880882 POLI Umberto y ITA  TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 12:20:36 0:58
51. 157 10006917700 ZHUPA Eugert ALB  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 12:20:48 1:10
52. 132 10010992811 ALMANSOORI Jaber UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 12:21:03 1:25
53. 124 10005876160 NIZZOLO Giacomo ITA  TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 12:21:14 1:36
54. 6 10008722607 POLITT Nils Y GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 12:21:21 1:43
55. 46 10002926855 VENTOSO ALBERDI Franciscc ESP BMC BMGC RACING TEAM 12:21:22 1:44
56. 77 10002836626 TERPSTRA Niki NED QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 12:21:29 1:51
57. 144 10006875563 BYSTROM Sven Erik NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 12:22:05 2:27
58. 54 10002963635 LEMOINE Cyril FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 12:22:05 2:27
59. 103 10003037191 LEEZER Thomas NED TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 12:22:13 2:35
60. 73 10008706136 JAKOBSEN Fabio Yy NED QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 12:22:24 2:46
61. 117 10007574266 WILLIAMS Christopher AUS TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 12:22:27 2:49
62. 134 10010992609 ALBLOUSHI Majed UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 12:22:27 2:49
63. 146 10009164056 GANNA Filippo y ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 12:22:27 2:49
64. 37 10008689766 PER David Yy SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 12:22:30 2:52
65. 66 10009992192 JENNER Samuel Y AUS MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 12:22:42 3:04
66. 55 10002514506 NAVARRO GARCIA Daniel ESP COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 12:22:42 3:04
67. 92 10007864155 DEBESAY Mekseb ERI DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 12:22:46 3:08
68. 152 10006903754 BERTAZZO Liam ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 12:22:53 3:15
69. 154 10004739442 COLEDAN Marco ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 12:22:59 3:21
70. 126 10006889206 SKUJINS Toms LAT TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 12:23:00 3:22
71. 52 10008857393 CHETOUT Loic FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 12:23:03 3:25
72. 56 10006166049 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel ERI COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 12:23:05 3:27
73. 72 10005335283 DECLERCQ Tim BEL QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 12:23:09 3:31
74. 143 10003199970 BONO Matteo ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 12:23:14 3:36
75. 116 10009507701 VALOGNES Quentin Y FRA TNN TEAMNOVO NORDISK 12:23:20 3:42
76. 12 10006468870 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 12:23:20 3:42
77. 14 10006064302 FENN Andrew GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 12:24:01 4:23
78. 153 10009974816 BEVILACQUA Simone y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 12:24:05 4:27
79. 32 10003261103 KOREN Kristijan SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 12:24:27 4:49
80. 96 10005416321 THOMSON Jay Robert RSA DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 12:24:31 4:53
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08 February 2016 Stage 3 - km 180

RNK
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

NUM

24
65
42
53
104
133
136
13
107
17
76
93
122
86
82
23
15
25
135
35
22
147
131
33

137
114
67

UCI ID

10004881508
10004766320
10009463039
10008664508
10006144831
10005961844
100009362201
10010992912
10008670669
10002300702
10008689463
10008693810
10001546324
10006114620
10002096901
10007501316
10006500701
10002928976
10007887696
10051244272
10008658545
10007219309
10010992508
10051451107
10002833188
10007751694
10011002107
10007659243
10010204380
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Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION ON TIME

RIDER

DOWSETT Alex

DE VREESE Laurens

SUN Xiaolong

BOHLI Tom

EDET Nicolas

LINDEMAN Bert-Jan
ALMAURAWWI ALBLOOSHI |
ALMEMARI Nasser
DUNNE Conor

TANKINK Bram

PEARSON Daniel
SCHACHMANN Maximilian
EISEL Bernhard

ALAFACI Eugenio

PATE Danny

CARPENTER Robin
FOMINYKH Daniil
BRAMMEIER Matthew
KORSAETH Truls
ALKAABI Saif

CORTINA Ivan Garcia
BIZHIGITOV Zhandos
MIRZA AL-HAMMADI Yousif
ALMANSOORI Mohammed
BOLE Grega

MATHIS Marco

MAYOUF Khalid

PLANET Charles

XUE Fuwen
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Total distance 537 km, average 43,548 km/h

TEAM

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE
BMC BMC RACING TEAM

COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS
TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM

UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM

ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT

TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT

QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS

DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA

TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO

RLY RALLY CYCLING

RLY RALLY CYCLING

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

AST ASTANA PRO TEAM

UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES

UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM

TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA

TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN

UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM

TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK

MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE

A

sy la_a
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TIME GAP
12:24:39 5:01
12:24:56 5:18
12:24:56 5:18
12:25:01 5:23
12:25:03 5:25
12:25:33 5:55
12:25:35 5:57
12:25:43 6:05
12:25:48 6:10
12:26:00 6:22
12:26:02 6:24
12:26:03 6:25
12:26:03 6:25
12:26:06 6:28
12:26:28 6:50
12:26:42 7:04
12:26:47 7:09
12:26:53 7:15
12:27:04 7:26
12:28:11 8:33
12:28:21 8:43
12:29:30 9:52
12:31:04 11:26
12:31:05 11:27
12:31:20 11:42
12:31:56 12:18
12:32:23 12:45
12:33:16 13:38
12:33:30 13:52
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08 February 2016 Stage 3 - km 180
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Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage
GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION BY POINTS

STAGE CLASSIFICATION

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM 1.5.1 1.5.2 ARRIVAL POINTS
1. 91 10003292324 CAVENDISH Mark GBR DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 0 0 25 25
2. 51 10005961440 BOUHANNI Nacer FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 0 0 16 16
3. 1 10004502400 KITTEL Marcel GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 0 0 11 11
4. 47 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 5 5 0 10
5. 11 10004778141 BLYTHE Adam GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 0 0 8 8
6. 34 10006468062 COLBRELLI Sonny ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 0 0 6 6
7. 116 10009507701 VALOGNES Quentin FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3 3 0 6
8. 71 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA' QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 0 0 5 5
9. 141 10003269183 KRISTOFF Alexander NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 0 0 4 4

10. 153 10009974816 BEVILACQUA Simone ITA WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 2 2 0 4

11. 21 10007381781 NIELSEN Magnus Cort DEN AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 0 0 3 3

12. 26 10009027852 MINALI Riccardo ITA  AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 0 0 2 2

13. 12 10006468870 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 1 1 0 2

14. 101 10007293269 GROENEWEGEN Dylan NED TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 0 0 1 1

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

POS NUM UCIID RIDER NAT SQUADRA POINTS
1. 101 10007293269 GROENEWEGEN Dylan Y NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 42
2. 71 10005502914 VIVIANI Elia ITA QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 41
3. 91 10003292324 CAVENDISH Mark GBR DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 33
4. 21 10007381781 NIELSEN Magnus Cort Y DEN AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 24
5. 51 10005961440 BOUHANNTI Nacer FRA COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 22
6. 141 10003269183 KRISTOFF Alexander NOR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 16
7. 26 10009027852 MINALI Riccardo Y ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 13
8. 45 10008699264 VAN HOOYDONCK Nathan Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 12
9. 47 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 11

10. 1 10004502400 KITTEL Marcel GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 11

11. 34 10006468062 COLBRELLI Sonny ITA  TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 11

12. 11 10004778141 BLYTHE Adam GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 9

13. 114 10007659243 PLANET Charles Y FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 8

14. 147 10010992508 MIRZA AL-HAMMADI Yousif UAE UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 7

15. 121 10005379339 DEGENKOLB John GER TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 6

16. 116 10009507701 VALOGNES Quentin Y FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 6

17. 56 10006166049 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel ERI COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 5

18. 131 10051451107 ALMANSOORI Mohammed Y UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 5

19. 63 10011235513 HENNESSY Jacob Y GBR MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 5

20. 14 10006064302 FENN Andrew GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 5

21. 87 10007701073 YOUNG Eric USA RLY RALLY CYCLING 4

22. 153 10009974816 BEVILACQUA Simone Y ITA WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA a4

23. 43 10002986065 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre LUX BMC BMC RACING TEAM 3

24. 111 10005660336 PERON Andrea ITA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 2

25. 12 10006468870 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 2

26. 67 10010204380 XUE Fuwen Y CHN MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 2
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08 February 2016 Stage 3 - km 180 Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage
BEST YOUNG RIDER "WHITE JERSEY"

Total distance 537 km, average 43,548 km/h

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM TIME GAP

1. 45 10008699264 VAN HOOYDONCK Nathan BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 12:19:45
2. 21 10007381781 NIELSEN Magnus Cort DEN AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 12:19:46 0:01
3. 47 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 12:19:46 0:01
4. 26 10009027852 MINALI Riccardo ITA AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 12:19:48 0:03
5. 63 10011235513 HENNESSY Jacob GBR MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 12:19:52 0:07
6. 112 10010957243 BENHAMOUDA Mehdi FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 12:19:52 0:07
7. 64 10014877760 STANNARD Robert AUS MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 12:19:52 0:07
8. 113 10010029881 KAMSTRA Brian NED TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 12:19:52 0:07
9. 145 10007890730 CONSONNI Simone ITA  UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 12:19:52 0:07
10. 62 10075634924 BIEKEN Nazaerbieke CHN MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 12:19:52 0:07
11, 7 10007506366 ZABEL Rick GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 12:19:52 0:07
12. 94 10009583883 GHEBREIGZABHIER WERKI ERI  DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 12:19:52 0:07
13. 142 10008659959 AIT EL ABDIA Anass MAR UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 12:19:52 0:07
14. 85 10015092372 MCNULTY Brandon USA RLY RALLY CYCLING 12:19:52 0:07
15. 106 10008854464 ROOSEN Timo NED TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 12:19:52 0:07
16. 101 10007293269 GROENEWEGEN Dylan NED TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 12:19:56 0:11
17. 155 10008972884 MARECZKO Jakub ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 12:20:04 0:19
18. 156 10007744624 PACIONI Luca ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 12:20:04 0:19
19. 102 10008676632 JANSEN Amund Grondahl NOR TLJ TEAMLOTTO NL - JUMBO 12:20:28 0:43
20. 115 10013880882 POLI Umberto ITA  TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 12:20:36 0:51
21, 6 10008722607 POLITT Nils GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 12:21:21 1:36
22. 73 10008706136 JAKOBSEN Fabio NED QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 12:22:24 2:39
23. 146 10009164056 GANNA Filippo ITA UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 12:22:27 2:42
24. 37 10008689766 PER David SLO TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 12:22:30 2:45
25. 66 10009992192 JENNER Samuel AUS MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 12:22:42 2:57
26. 116 10009507701 VALOGNES Quentin FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 12:23:20 3:35
27. 153 10009974816 BEVILACQUA Simone ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 12:24:05 4:20
28. 65 10009463039 SUN Xiaolong CHN MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 12:24:56 5:11
29. 42 10008664508 BOHLI Tom SUI BMC BMC RACING TEAM 12:25:01 5:16
30. 17 10008689463 PEARSON Daniel GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 12:26:02 6:17
31. 76 10008693810 SCHACHMANN Maximilian GER QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 12:26:03 6:18
32. 25 10007887696 KORSAETH Truls NOR AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 12:27:04 7:19
33. 135 10051244272 ALKAABI Saif UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 12:28:11 8:26
34. 35 10008658545 CORTINA Ivan Garcia ESP TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 12:28:21 8:36
35. 131 10051451107 ALMANSOORI Mohammed UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 12:31:05 11:20
36. 5 10007751694 MATHIS Marco GER TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 12:31:56 12:11
37. 137 10011002107 MAYOUF Khalid UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 12:32:23 12:38
38. 114 10007659243 PLANET Charles FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 12:33:16 13:31
39. @7 10010204380 XUE Fuwen CHN MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 12:33:30 13:45
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08 February 2016 Stage 3 - km 180
"INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS JERSEY" CLASSIFICATION
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Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage

Silicon Oasis(km 38,4)

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM POINTS
1. 47 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 5
2. 116 10009507701 VALOGNES Quentin Y FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3
3. 153 10009974816 BEVILACQUA Simone Y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 2
4. 12 10006468870 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 1

Lahbab(km 76,4)

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM POINTS
1. 47 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 5
2. 116 10009507701 VALOGNES Quentin Yy FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 3
3. 153 10009974816 BEVILACQUA Simone Y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 2
4. 12 10006468870 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 1

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

RNK NUM UCI ID RIDER NAT TEAM POINTS
1. 45 10008699264 VAN HOOYDONCK Nathan Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 12
2. 47 10007526271 VLIEGEN Loic Y BEL BMC BMC RACING TEAM 10
3. 114 10007659243 PLANET Charles Y FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 8
4. 147 10010992508 MIRZA AL-HAMMADI Yousif UAE UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 7
5. 116 10009507701 VALOGNES Quentin Y FRA TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 6
6. 56 10006166049 TEKLEHAIMANOT Daniel ERI COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 5
7. 131 10051451107 ALMANSOORI Mohammed Y UAE UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 5
8. 14 10006064302 FENN Andrew GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 5
9. 153 10009974816 BEVILACQUA Simone Y ITA  WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA a4

10. 12 10006468870 CHRISTIAN Mark GBR ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 2

11. 67 10010204380 XUE Fuwen Y CHN MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 2
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08 February 2016 Stage 3 - km 180 Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage
TEAM CLASSIFICATION

STAGE CLASSIFICATION

RNK TEAM TIME GAP
1. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 11:41:18
2. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 11:41:18 0:00
3. ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 11:41:18 0:00
4. TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 11:41:18 0:00
5. UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 11:41:18 0:00
6. BMC BMC RACING TEAM 11:41:18 0:00
7. MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 11:41:18 0:00
8. TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 11:41:18 0:00
9. TL) TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 11:41:18 0:00
10. RLY RALLY CYCLING 11:41:18 0:00
11. TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 11:41:18 0:00
12. DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 11:41:18 0:00
13. QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 11:41:18 0:00
14. WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 11:41:18 0:00
15. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 11:41:18 0:00
16. COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 11:41:18 0:00

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

RNK TEAM TIME GAP
1. AST ASTANA PRO TEAM 36:59:36
2. TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 36:59:36 0:00
3. BMC BMC RACING TEAM 36:59:36 0:00
4. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 36:59:36 0:00
5. TKA TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN 36:59:36 0:00
6. DDD TEAM DIMENSION DATA 36:59:36 0:00
7. QST QUICK-STEP FLOORS 36:59:36 0:00
8. MBE MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE 36:59:36 0:00
9. TBM BAHRAIN - MERIDA 36:59:36 0:00
10. TFS TREK - SEGAFREDO 36:59:36 0:00
11. RLY RALLY CYCLING 36:59:36 0:00
12. WIL WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA 37:00:00 0:24
13. TLJ TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO 37:00:12 0:36
14. COF COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS 37:00:58 1:22
15. ABS AQUA BLUE SPORT 37:02:52 3:16
16. UAE UAE NATIONAL TEAM 37:05:57 6:21
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8 February 2018 / Stage 3 - km 179

JURY COMMUNIQUE

Art. 12.1.040/19.2.2

Sheltering behind the slipstream of a vehicle — stage races.
Rider no. 101 GROENEWEGEN Dylan, 10007293269 (TLJ)
20" penalty and 50 CHF fine

Art. 12.1.040/19.2.2

Sheltering behind the slipstream of a vehicle - stage races.
Team Manager BOVEN Jan, 10001141045 (TLJ)

200 CHF fine

Art. 12.1.040/37bis

Refreshment by a team manager that damages the image of cycling.
Team Manager WOHLBERG Eric, 10001199750 (RLY)

100 CHF fine

Art. 2.6.027

www.dubaitour.com ‘\f) @ '\@ @ \G_)

Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage

N. 3

Rider no. 151 POZZATO Filippo, 10001661108 (WIL), who suffered a puncture in the last 3 km, is credited with

the time of the group he was in.
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8 February 2018 / Stage 3 - km 179 Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage

MEDICAL BULLETIN

At km 103, crash involving rider no. 113 KAMSTRA Brian (TNN). Despite having sustained bruises and abrasions,
he could regularly resume and finish the stage.

The Race Doctors

Dr Mahmoud Ahmad Naji
Dr Abdul Basbous

Dr Stefano Tredici

Dr Massimo Branca

The Chief Medical Officer
Prof. Giovanni Tredici

\QM«‘_.
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08 February 2016 Stage 3 - km 180 Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage
OVERALL TEAM RANKING

TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE TREK - SEGAFREDO

(7) 1 KITTEL Marcel 0:10 61 BI Wenhui Y DNS (13) 121 DEGENKOLB John 0:14
(81) 2 DOWSETT Alex 5:01 (25) 62 BIEKEN Nazaerbieke Y 0:14 (94) 122 ALAFACI Eugenio 6:28
(39) 3 HALLER Marco 0:14 (12) 63 HENNESSY Jacob Y0:14 (34) 123 BRANDLE Matthias 0:14
(27) 4 KUZNETSOV Viachesla® 0:14 (20) 64 STANNARD Robert Y0:14 (53) 124 NIZZOLO Giacomo 1:36
(106) 5 MATHIS Marco Y 12:18 (83) 65 SUN Xiaolong Y 5:18 (36) 125 RAST Gregory 0:14
(54) 6 POLITT Nils Y 1:43 (65) 66 JENNER Samuel Y 3:04 (70) 126 SKUJINS Toms 3:22
(29) 7 ZABEL Rick Y 0:14 (109) 67 XUE Fuwen Y 13:52 (46) 127 VAN POPPEL Boy 0:34
AQUA BLUE SPORT QUICK-STEP FLOORS UAE NATIONAL TEAM

(11) 11 BLYTHE Adam 0:14 (1) 71 VIVIANI Elia 0:00 (104) 131 ALMANSOORI Mohamr Y 11:27
(76) 12 CHRISTIAN Mark 3:42 (73) 72 DECLERCQ Tim 3:31 (52) 132 ALMANSOORI Jaber 1:25
(89) 13 DUNNE Conor 6:10 (60) 73 JAKOBSEN Fabio Y 2:46 (87) 133 ALMAURAWWI ALBLO( 5:57
(77) 14 FENN Andrew 4:23 (44) 74 LAMPAERT Yves 0:26 (62) 134 ALBLOUSHI Majed 2:49
(98) 15 BRAMMEIER Matthew 7:15 (22) 75 SABATINI Fabio 0:14 (100) 135 ALKAABI Saif Y 8:33
(18) 16 KREDER Michel 0:14 (92) 76 SCHACHMANN Maximil Y 6:25 (88) 136 ALMEMARI Nasser 6:05
(91) 17 PEARSON Daniel Y 6:24 (56) 77 TERPSTRA Niki 1:51 (107) 137 MAYOUF Khalid Y 12:45
ASTANA PRO TEAM RALLY CYCLING UAE TEAM EMIRATES

(4) 21 NIELSEN Magnus Cort Y 0:08 81 ANTHONY Jesse DNF (9) 141 KRISTOFF Alexander 0:14
(102)22 BIZHIGITOV Zhandos 9:52 (96) 82 CARPENTER Robin 7:04 (33) 142 AITEL ABDIA Anass Y 0:14
(97) 23 FOMINYKH Daniil 7:09 (26) 83 HUFF Charles Bradley 0:14 (74) 143 BONO Matteo 3:36
(82) 24 DE VREESE Laurens 5:18 (40) 84 MAGNER Tyler 0:14 (57) 144 BYSTROM Sven Erik 2:27
(99) 25 KORSAETH Truls Y 7:26 (35) 85 MCNULTY Brandon Y0:14 (23) 145 CONSONNI Simone Y0:14
(8) 26 MINALI Riccardo Y 0:10 (95) 86 PATE Danny 6:50 (63) 146 GANNA Filippo Y 2:49
(47) 27 TLEUBAYEV Ruslan 0:45 (14) 87 YOUNG Eric 0:14 (103) 147 MIRZA AL-HAMMADI Y 11:26
BAHRAIN - MERIDA TEAM DIMENSION DATA WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA
(24) 31 NIBALI Vincenzo 0:14 (2) 91 CAVENDISH Mark 0:04 (41) 151 POZZATO Filippo 0:14
(79) 32 KOREN Kristijan 4:49 (67) 92 DEBESAY Mekseb 3:08 (68) 152 BERTAZZO Liam 3:15
(105) 33 BOLE Grega 11:42 (93) 93 EISEL Bernhard 6:25 (78) 153 BEVILACQUA Simone Y 4:27
(10) 34 COLBRELLI Sonny 0:14 (32) 94 GHEBREIGZABHIERW!Y 0:14 (69) 154 COLEDAN Marco 3:21
(101) 35 CORTINA Ivan Garcia Y 8:43 (38) 95 RENSHAW Mark 0:14 (43) 155 MARECZKO Jakub Y 0:26
(31) 36 BOZIC Borut 0:14 (80) 96 THOMSON Jay Robert 4:53 (45) 156 PACIONI Luca Y 0:26
(64) 37 PER David Y 2:52 (30) 97 VERMOTE Julien 0:14 (51) 157 ZHUPA Eugert 1:10
BMC RACING TEAM TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO

(19) 41 ROCHE Nicholas 0:14 (42) 101 GROENEWEGEN Dylan Y 0:18

(84) 42 BOHLI Tom Y 5:23 (48) 102 JANSEN Amund Grond: Y 0:50

(15) 43 DRUCKER Jean-Pierre 0:14 (59) 103 LEEZER Thomas 2:35

(28) 44 TEUNS Dylan 0:14 (86) 104 LINDEMAN Bert-Jan 5:55

(3) 45 VAN HOOYDONCK NatlY 0:07 105 MARTENS Paul DNS

(55) 46 VENTOSO ALBERDI Fr: 1:44 (37) 106 ROOSEN Timo Y 0:14

(6) 47 VLIEGEN Loic Y 0:08 (90) 107 TANKINK Bram 6:22

COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS TEAM NOVO NORDISK

(5) 51 BOUHANNI Nacer 0:08 (16) 111 PERON Andrea 0:14

(71) 52 CHETOUT Loic 3:25 (17) 112 BENHAMOUDA Mehdi Y 0:14

(85) 53 EDET Nicolas 5:25 (21) 113 KAMSTRA Brian YO0:14

(58) 54 LEMOINE Cyril 2:27 (108) 114 PLANET Charles Y 13:38

(66) 55 NAVARRO GARCIA Dar 3:04 (50) 115 POLI Umberto Y 0:58

(72) 56 TEKLEHAIMANOT Dani 3:27 (75) 116 VALOGNES Quentin Y 3:42

(49) 57 VAN LERBERGHE Bert 0:57 (61) 117 WILLIAMS Christopher 2:49
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STAGE’S WINNER BLUE JERSEY RED JERSEY WHITE JERSEY UAE JERSEY
(general (points (young riders) (intermediate
classification) classification) sprints)

February 6% 1. Groenewegen 1. Groenewegen 1. Groenewegen 25 | 1. Groenewegen 1. Teklehaimanot 5
2. Nielsen s.t. | 2. Nielsen 4” | 2. Nielsen 16 | 2. Nielsen 4” | 2. AlmansooriM. 5
3. Viviani s.t. | 3. Viviani 6” | 3. Viviani 11 | 3. Van Hooydonck 7” | 3. Van Hooydonck 5
4. Kristoff s.t. | 4. Van Hooydonck 7" | 4. Kristoff 8 | 4. Hennessy 10” | 4. Fenn 5
Nakheel Stage 5. Bouhanni s.t. [ 5. Kristoff 10” | 5. Bouhanni 6 | 5. Vliegen 10” | 5. Planet 2
February 7t 1. Viviani 1. Groenewegen 1. Groenewegen 41 | 1. Groenewegen 1. Van Hooydonck 12
2. Groenewegen s.t. | 2. Viviani 2”7 | 2. Viviani 36 | 2. Van Hooydonck 9” | 2. Planet 8
3. Minali s.t. | 3. Van Hooydonck  9” | 3. Nielsen 21 | 3. Nielsen 10” | 3. Mirza 7
4. Cavendish s.t. | 4. Nielsen 10” | 4. Van Hooydonck 12 | 4. Minali 12” | 4. Teklehaimanot 5
Ras Al Khaimah Stage | 5- Degenkolb s.t. [ 5. Minali 12”7 | 5. Kristoff 12 | 5. Hennessy 16” | 5. AlmansooriM. 5
February 8t 1. Cavendish 1. Viviani 1. Groenewegen 42 | 1. Van Hooydonck 1. Van Hooydonck 12
2. Bouhanni s.t. | 2. Cavendish 4” | 2. Viviani 41 | 2. Nielsen 1” | 2. Vliegen 10
3. Kittel s.t. | 3. Van Hooydonck 7" | 3. Cavendish 33| 3. Vliegen 1” | 3. Planet 8
Dubai Silicon Oasis 4. Blyte s.t. | 4. Nielsen 8” | 4. Nielsen 24 | 4. Minali 3” | 4. Mirza 7
Stage 5. Colbrelli s.t. | 5. Bouhanni 8” | 5. Bouhanni 22 | 5. Hennessy 7” | 5. Valognes 6

February 9t

Dubai Municipality
Stage

February 10%

Meraas Stage

UAE JERSEY

During tomorrow’s stage, Loic Vliegen (Bmc) will wear the UAE jersey.
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8 February 2018 / Stage 3 - km 179 Dubai Silicon Oasis Stage

TO THE SPORT DIRECTORS

ORDER OF PRESENTATION AT SIGNATURE CHECK
For tomorrow’s Dubai Municipality stage, teams are required to turn up (all riders together) at signature check in the following
order and at the time listed below.

COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS ____.9.40
UAETEAMEMIRATES . ..944
RALLYCYCLING . ........947
UAENATIONALTEAM ____...9.30
AQUABLUESPORT . .......954
TEAMLOTTONL ~JUMBO_ ... .9.57
BMCRACINGTEAM._____.......10.00
BAHRAIN -MERIDA ... .10.04
ASTANAPROTEAM ____......10.07
TREK - SEGAFREDO 10.10

TEAM KATUSHAALPECIN ____....10.19
TEAM DIMENSION DATA _____......10.23
TEAMNOVONORDISK ... ...10.27
QUICK-STEPFLOORS ... .10.30

All the van drivers willing to leave the start meeting point ahead of the race should be reminded that the initial part of the road
(against the flow of traffic) leading to the actual start point (km 0) will be closed as of 20 minutes before the unofficial start time.

After the feed zone, team vans shall remain behind the “Race end” vehicle (approx. 25 km). The detour leading directly to Hatta
will be indicated by members of the staff along the route.

AT THE START
We remind all Sport Directors that their riders are required to get to the signature check podium all together and in due time.

Please also be reminded that, upon moving from the start place to the actual start, the riders wearing the classifications jerseys
need to be in the front line of the peloton.
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9 February 2018 / Stage 4 - km 172 Dubai Municipality Stage

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR THE ORGANISATION STAFF

Due to the extreme space restraints by the finish area, no vehicle will be allowed to reach the
finish line in Hatta.
Vehicles will be diverted to their respective parking lots around 500 metres before the finish.

Only the drivers of cars needing to get closer to the finish to take materials and/or people there

for legitimate service purposes might drive further on (coming no later than 1:30 pm).
All cars shall compulsorily go back to their dedicated parking area immediately afterwards.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR THE TEAMS

Due to the extreme space restraints by the finish area, no vehicle will be allowed to reach the
finish line in Hatta. All vehicles will be diverted around 500 metres before the finish.

One single car per team, taking staff members that will assist riders after the finish line, will be
allowed to drive further on, up to 250 metres before the finish (coming no later than 2:15 pm).
All cars shall compulsorily go back to their dedicated parking area immediately afterwards.
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9 February 2018 / Stage 4 - km 172

STARTING MEETING POINT:

SIGNATURE CHECK:

ALIGNMENT:

START - KM O:

INTERMEDIATE SPRINTS:

FEED ZONE:

FINISH:

ANTI-DOPING CONTROL:

HEADQUARTER

START ARRANGEMENT

Skydive Dubai, Al Seyahi Street, Dubai Marina

9.30a.m. +10.40 a.m.

10.45 a.m. (transfer 7,300m)

11.00 a.m.

km 57 — Lahbab
km 109.9 — Al Malahia

kmn 114+ 117

Hatta — Hatta Dam

medical mobile consulting room in the finish area

(Direction, jury, secretariat, press room)
Skydive Dubai, Al Seyahi Street, Dubai Marina
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9 February 2018 / Stage 4 - km 172 Dubai Municipality Stage

ROADS SITUATION

PAY GREAT ATTENTION:

e From km 155 to km 160, crossing of concrete-paved fords.

Concerning the final kilometres, please refer to the information provided in the Technical Guide, on page 78 and 79.

GENERAL RULES

e Beware of speed bumps throughout the stage course, to be taken at moderate speed.
e When approaching road junctions, the roadway narrows considerably.

e Pay great attention to possible sand accumulations.

e All roundabouts must be taken in the proper sense of traffic, except in specific cases.
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09 February 2016 Stage 4 - km 172 The Westin Stage
TEAMS CARS RUNNING ORDER

1st Car - BLACK NUMBER
2nd Car - RED NUMBER

1 QUICK-STEP FLOORS QST
2 TEAM DIMENSION DATA DDD
3 BMC RACING TEAM BMC
4 ASTANA PRO TEAM AST
5 COFIDIS, SOLUTIONS CREDITS COF
6 TEAM KATUSHA ALPECIN TKA
7 UAE TEAM EMIRATES UAD
8 BAHRAIN - MERIDA TBM
9 AQUA BLUE SPORT ABS
10 MITCHELTON - BIKEEXCHANGE MBE
11 TREK - SEGAFREDO TFS
12 RALLY CYCLING RLY
13 TEAM NOVO NORDISK TNN
14 TEAM LOTTO NL - JUMBO TLI
15 WILIER TRIESTINA - SELLE ITALIA WIL
16 UAE NATIONAL TEAM UAE

You will find the team cars' numbers in the press release envelope
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DUBAI TOUR
2018

ELENCO PARTENT!/ START LIST / LISTE DES PARTANTS

TEAM N/NAME NY/NAME N/NAME NY/NAME N/NAME NY/NAME N/NAME
TEAM KATUSHA 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
ALPECIN KITTEL DOWSETT HALLER KUZNETSOV MATHIS POLITT ZABEL
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
AQUA BLUE SPORT
BLYTHE CHRISTIAN DUNNE FENN BRAMMEIER KREDER PEARSON
ASTANA PRO 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
TEAM NIELSEN BIZHIGITOV FOMINYKH DE VREESE KORSAETH MINALI TLEUBAYEV
BAHRAIN - 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
MERIDA NIBALI KOREN BOLE COLBRELLI CORTINA BOzIC PER
BMC RACING 41 42 43 44 45 46 47
TEAM ROCHE BOHLI DRUCKER TEUNS VAN HOOYDONCK |VENTOSO ALBERDI VLIEGEN
COFIDIS, 51 52 53 54 55 56 57
S(O:;LEJTDIICT]:S BOUHANNI CHETOUT EDET LEMOINE NAVARRO GARCIA | TEKLEHAIMANOT | VAN LERBERGHE
MITCHELTON - 61 62 63 64 65 66 67
BIKEEXCHANGE — — BIEKEN HENNESSY STANNARD SUN JENNER XUE
QUICK-STEP 71 72 73 74 75 76 77
FLOORS VIVIANI DECLERCQ JAKOBSEN LAMPAERT SABATINI SCHACHMANN TERPSTRA
81 82 83 84 85 86 87
RALLY CYCLING
el G CARPENTER HUFF MAGNER MCNULTY PATE YOUNG
TEAM DIMENSION 91 92 93 94 95 96 97
DATA CAVENDISH DEBESAY EISEL GHE:?;:;;T(?LBHIE RENSHAW THOMSON VERMOTE
TEAM LOTTO NL - 101 102 103 104 105 106 107
JUMBO GROENEWEGEN JANSEN LEEZER LINDEMAN RN G— ROOSEN TANKINK
TEAM NOVO 111 112 113 114 115 116 117
NORDISK PERON BENHAMOUDA KAMSTRA PLANET POLI VALOGNES WILLIAMS
TREK - 121 122 123 124 125 126 127
SEGAFREDO DEGENKOLB ALAFACI BRANDLE NIZZOLO RAST SKUJINS VAN POPPEL
UAE NATIONAL 131 132 B /:U?;ziww 134 135 136 137
TEAM ALMANSOORI ALMANSOORI ALBLOOSHI ALBLOUSHI ALKAABI ALMEMARI MAYOUF
UAE TEAM 141 142 143 144 145 146 . ;;\7AL
EMIRATES KRISTOFF AIT EL ABDIA BONO BYSTROM CONSONNI GANNA HAMMADI
WILIER TRIESTINA 151 152 153 154 155 156 157
SELLE ITALIA POZZATO BERTAZZO BEVILACQUA COLEDAN MARECZKO PACIONI ZHUPA
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